Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Wayne Ogle, Assembly President

Members of the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM:

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

August 6, 2019

RE:

Appointments to the KPB Planning Commission

In accordance with AS 29.40.020, appointments to the Borough Planning Commission are recommended by the Borough Mayor, subject to confirmation by the Assembly. In accordance with KPB 2.40.010 and 2.40.030, I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendation for confirmation of the following reappointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission:

| <u>Appointment</u> | <u>Board Seat</u> | Term expires |
|--------------------|------------------------|---------------|
| Diane Fikes | City of Kenai | July 31, 2022 |
| Franco Venuti | City of Homer | July 31, 2022 |
| Syverine Bentz | Anchor Point/Ninilchik | July 31, 2022 |
| Virginia Morgan | East Peninsula | July 31, 2022 |

Applicants have been verified as registered voters of the Kenai Peninsula Borough and reside within their area to be represented.

Cc: Clerks Office

Julie Hindman, Planning Admin. Asst.

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk () for JB

FROM:

Tatyanah Shassetz, Clerk Secretary

DATE:

July 22, 2019

RE:

Verification of Planning Commission Applicants

Pursuant to KPB 21.02.060(A), the applicants listed below have been verified as registered voters of the Borough and reside within the area to be represented.

| - 1 | <u> </u> |
|--------------|-----------------|
| Diannina | ('ommission |
| | Commission |
| 1 1011111119 | 001111111001011 |

<u>Seat</u>

Diane Fikes

City of Kenai

Franco Venuti

City of Homer

Syverine Bentz

Anchor Point/Ninilchik

Virginia Morgan

East Peninsula



"Village with a Past, City with a Future"

Office of the City Clerk

210 Fidalgo Avenue, Kenai, Alaska 99611-7794 Telephone: 907-283-7535 / Fax: 907-283-3014 www.kenai.citv



June 21, 2019

Mayor Charlie Pierce Kenai Peninsula Borough 114 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

Dear Mayor Pierce,

Ms. Diane Fikes has represented the City of Kenai on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission since June 2017 and her seat's term expires July 31, 2019

In accordance with AS 29.40.020, appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission are made by the Borough Mayor. Commission members from a home rule or first class city shall be selected by the Borough Mayor from a list of recommendations made by the City Council.

At its regular meeting of June 19, 2019, the Kenai City Council recommended Ms. Diane Fikes to be the candidate for reappointment for the City of Kenai representative on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission. As required, Ms. Fikes resides within the City of Kenai and is a qualified voter of the Kenai Peninsula Borough. I have included her application for your review.

Sincerely.

Jamie Heinz, CMC

City Clerk

Cc: Diane Fikes

Max Best, KPB Planning Director

Enclosure





Office of the Mayor 491 East Pioneer Avenue

Homer, Alaska 99603

mayor@ci.homer.ak.us (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

May 24, 2016

Mayor Charlie Pierce Kenai Peninsula Borough 144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

Dear Mayor Pierce,

Franco Venuti's term on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission expires July 31, 2019 and he has advised me that he wishes to continue to serve as the City of Homer's representative on the Commission. He has represented the City well during his current term and it is my recommendation that he be re-appointed to the Borough Planning Commission.

The Homer City Council confirmed my recommendation at the May 28, 2019 regular meeting with the approval of Memorandum 19-064.

Thank you for considering Franco Venuti to represent the City of Homer on the Borough Planning Commission.

Sincerely,

Ken Castner, Mayor

Enc: Memorandum 19-064

8. Anchor Point/NiniIchik PC Application Submitted 2019-06-07 15:44:43

Comments (areas of interest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.):

The similar street solution in the street street is the street street in the street street street in the street street street in the street st

6. East Peninsula PC Application Submitted 2019-05-10 12:26:56

| Name: Virginia Morgan |
|---|
| I am currently a member of the Planning Commission and would like to apply for reappointment. |
| Mailing Address: |
| , |
| Residence Address |
| , |
| Email: tommyginny@arctic.net |
| Work Phone: |
| Home Phone: |
| Mobile Phone: |
| Occupation or place of employment: |
| Which Planning Commission District do you wish to serve on?: 6. East Peninsula |
| How long have you lived in the Kenai Peninsula Borough?: |
| What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to the Commission? |
| Have you, or do you currently, serve on other Kenai Peninsula Borough commissions, boards or task forces? |
| Are you available for |
| Comments (areas of iinterest, additional experience or qualifications, etc.): |